

Brotherhood of Temple Israel 125 Pond Street P.O. 377 Sharon, Massachusetts 02067 781-784-3986



August 2024

Calling all Temple Israel Brotherhood and prospective Brotherhood members! It's time to renew or begin your membership to belong to America's Premiere Men's Club!

As you may know, we are one of the most recognized men's clubs in North America, consistently cited as such by the International Federation of Jewish Men's Clubs.

From our international award-winning programs: Hearing Men's Voices and Jewish Routes with Rabbi Fineberg, to The Combined Charities Golf Tournament, Sunday Speaker Breakfasts, and 'Lift Your Spirits', a Steak and Whiskey night, there is something for everyone!

We are Mitzvah Men focused on Tikkun Olam:

- delivering meals on wheels during the holiday season,
- selecting charities to support, our monthly 'Cause Without Applause' and,
- cycling to support the Tikvah Program for special need children at Camp Ramah,

Last year, we proudly joined and celebrated with our Temple community on the opening of the Taubenfeld Cohen Sukkah at the Brotherhood Pavilion! Once again, we look forward to getting on our ladders to place the s'chach!!

And we have fun! In addition to the Sunday morning speaker breakfast programs and Lift Your Spirits, we gather for:

- Burgers & Beer in the Sukkah (with Sisterhood)
- The Bob Zeitsiff Memorial Brotherhood Shabbat Weekend
- World-Wide Wrap
- Annual Online Auction
- Man of the Year Dinner
- And, we join with other area Brotherhoods for the Keeper of the Flame Awards Ceremony, The Retreat at Camp Ramah, and the biennial international FJMC Convention.

We are also a really great group of guys – dedicated to supporting each other, our Temple and the greater Jewish community. Join us!

Sincerely,

Gary Keimach, President

Brian Silver, First Vice President

Steve Rafsky, *Treasurer*



Brotherhood of Temple Israel 125 Pond Street P.O. 377 Sharon, Massachusetts 02067 781-784-3986



MEMBERSHIP/INFORMATION UPDATE FORM

(2024-2025 BROTHERHOOD DUES - \$36.00)

Current members: To make things easier, Brotherhood Dues will once again be paid by check! This email is your invoice! Please send your check, made payable to **Temple Israel Brotherhood**, to Temple Israel Brotherhood, PO Box 377, Sharon, MA 02067. **Please send this completed form and check by August 31st!**

New members: Welcome! Sign up by completing this form and sending it to Temple Israel Brotherhood, PO Box 377, Sharon, MA 02067

	
Name:	Check one:
Spouse:	□ - Kohen □ - Levi □ - Yisroel
Street:	Email:
City, State, Zip:	Phone:
☐ Check here if this is your first year as a member of Temple Israel (Brotherhood dues are free)	If you have a child that is graduating High School in 2024, please enter their name below
☐ Check here if you are 18-25 years old (dues are only \$10)	to be enrolled in our annual graduating senior scholarship:
\square Check here if you have an idea for a new program.	Name:
☐ Check here if you would like a Brotherhood member to	High School Name:

Save The Date:

Tuesday September 24th—Brotherhood Paid Up Supper If you are a member, please join us!

Sunday, October 20th – Burgers & Beer in the Hut (with Sisterhood)